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Age

T O T A L   P A I D   O U T   B Y   C H I C A G O L A N D   B R A N C H

1Titles45

?? - One more than Dad!

MEGA EVENT III

Clean Pot Paid
"Bye" Bonus

Champions Shirts

$0.00

$150.00

$3,440.00
12 On Site Entries $5.00

Mega Funds Mega Funds

Total Paid Out This Event $23,923.50

$50.00

Brackets Paid
Optional Side Pots Paid $959.00

T O U R N A M E N T   N O T E S

Since November 1991 $17,746,268.052010 $442,524.80

$4,355.00

Classic Prize Fund

Added By ABT $185.00
Total Prize Fund $7,001.00

$8,269.50

$8,269.50

Masters Prize Fund $7,001.00

Bonanza Progressive $965.00
Bonus Bucks $370.00

$1,981.00

$60.00

Bonus Bucks $690.00

$75.00$5.00
Classic Entries $33.00 $4,158.00

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
CHICAGOLAND BRANCH

PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL  60172 - (630) 295-8551

BRUNSWICK ZONE MT PROSPECT July 17 - 18, 2010

Masters Entries $43.00

Added By ABT $452.00
$1,509.50

MASTERS PRIZE FUND
80

Bonanza Progressive $1,385.00

CLASSIC PRIZE FUND

15 On Site Entries
126

Total Prize Fund

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

Optional Sweepers Piad
Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid

$2,559.00
$0.00

Yvette Espiritu
C L A S S I C   C H A M P I O N

Practice Squad Entries $580.00

M A S T E R S   C H A M P I O N
Dave Palojarvi Jr Age 46 Titles

Yvette is s Physical Therapist for Ever Caring Home Health Care.  She has been bowling for almost two years and bowls league 

at Brunswick Zone Niles.  Yvette has a high game of 234 and  a high series of 620 to her credit.  She was throwing a STORM 

Virtual Gravity drilled by Rich Blake at Brunswick Zone Niles.  Yvette wanted to thank her Mother, family, Dolly, Mel Apilado, 

Melanie Woodworth, the ABT staff, co-workers from work, and her patients.  She will donate some of her winnings to the 

church, use some for the ABT Fall Nationals, and a special gift for her Mom.  Yvette concluded by giving special thanks to her 

fellow bowlers for support and tips on how to improve her game.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers:  Linda Scaletta, Mike Martenson Sr, Frank Marack Jr, Harvey Berry, Rick Wunder, Herman 

Roebke, Amanda Finder, and Peg George.

Congratulations to our raffle winners: Jerry Novak who won a free entry into an upcoming event and Mary Williams who won a 

Roto Grip Mutant Cell Pearl bowling ball.

There were 40 entries on the practice squad and we awarded 10 paid entries.  Low-to-cash was +47.

Thanks to Laurie Patton for the tasty cupcakes she brought for the staff and bowlers.

Dave is a Senior CAD Designer for Metro Transportation.  He has been bowling for 28 years and bowls league at Streamwood 

and Poplar Creek.  Dave has a 300 game and a 848 series to his credit.  He was throwing a Columbia Power Swing drilled by 

Jerry Belluzzi in Jerry's garage.  In addition to bowling Dave enjoys fishing and hunting.  He wanted to thank Cathy, his Dad, 

Jerry, and the ABT.  Dave plans on using his winnings for ABT Nationals.



$52.00

MEGA --->

MEGA ---> $380.00 $54.00

$100.00 $37.00 $185.00T5 Darryl Purdy 1 207

MEGA ---> $50.00

$100.00 $55.00 $205.00T5 John Sypniewski 1 213

MEGA ---> $49.00

$225.00 $274.00T3 Terrance Leonard 2 412

MEGA ---> $47.00

MEGA ---> $53.00

T5

RESULTS

$256.00

MEGA ---> $50.00

1 185

$220.00

$275.00

FINALS

$100.00 $69.00T5 Gio DeLeon 1 171

$315 300 $394$158 279 $236 290$394 268Next Event Total $787 Avail

315 $639

S C R A T C H   3 0 0   P O T
This Event No winners

305 $383 310 $511Next Event Total $1,277 Avail $639

$3,264

2 422

300 $256

Willie Rios

Available

C L E A N   P O T

X X - $1,958 X X X/ X

H A N D I C A P   3 1 5   P O T

+79

$225.00

Next Event Total Pot $6,528 $1,306

459 $225.00

T3

Sun 12:00

Sun 10:30+66

Gold Ticket

Johnson def. Franklin 230-221.  Championship: Espiritu def. Johnson 242-160.

Round 1: Rios def. Phadongpun 213-185; Franklin def. DeLeon 238-171.  Round 2: Espiritu def. Rios 250-209;

MEGA --->

2

BONANZA BONUS BUCKS
C L A S S I C   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

$3,264

Masters Saturday

No winners

+58 Sun 12:00 Gold Ticket+59

This Event

Dave Palojarvi Jr

This Event No winners

$653 X /

C U T   S C O R E S
Saturday +75 Sun 10:30Classic Roy Franklin+65

TOTAL PRIZE

Classic $55.00 $55.00

P R E P A I D   H I G H   S E R I E S
284763 Ray Kindernay

P R E P A I D   H I G H   G A M E
Lisa Partynski

PLACE FINALIST SCOREGMS BASE PRIZE

2 Joe Johnson

Katha Phadongpun

$2,655.001 Yvette Espiritu 2 492

$1,482.00391

T3 Roy Franklin

$51.00

$600.00 $275.00

$277.00

$100.00

$173.002

FINALIST GMS SCORE TOTAL PRIZEBASE PRIZE BONANZA BONUS BUCKS

$1,200.00 $1,110.00

$103.00

$0.00 $345.00

MEGA --->

M A S T E R S   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
PLACE

1 Dave Palojarvi Jr 2 442 $1,200.00 $800.00 $185.00 $3,237.00

MEGA ---> $1,000.00 $52.00

2 Steve Greenspan 2 435 $600.00 $165.00 $93.00 $1,119.00

MEGA ---> $210.00 $51.00

T3 Jerry Goldman 2 453 $225.00 $272.00

MEGA ---> $48.00

FINALS Round 1: Goldman def. Sypniewski 239-213; Leonard def. Purdy 220-207.  Round 2: Palojarvi def. Goldman 215-214;

RESULTS Greenspan def. Leonard 235-192.  Championship: Palojarvi def. Greenspan 227-200.

276 Rick Hansen $65.00Masters 721 Terrance Leonard $65.00
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$79.00 $43.00 $122.00 31

$60.00

$80.00 27+3 $70.00

33+4 $70.50

5 +94 Gio DeLeon 44+1 40 $69.00

46 $72.00

37+4 54+3 $70.50

*******40+3

61+2

HDCP REG PRZ

37+2 $73.00

HDCP REG PRZ

2 656 Steve Greenspan

11 +50 John Scaletta 19 $76.00

-60 Jack Sullivan $70.007 $70.00John Kolodziej 28+4 $43.00 $120.00

$70.0027 $70.00$44.00 $122.00 20 -27

MEGA

9 +58 Sal Suarez 6 Ray Braceros

28

18 +44

$78.00

Josh Reidy$79.00

SCORE SEMIFINALIST

$38.00 $112.00 36 -66 $60.0032+4 $60.00Randy Oya 37 $74.00

Coleman Evans$40.00 $116.00 35 -44$76.00

Jesus Ramirez

$60.0036+2 $60.00T15 +46 Ed Mathisen 36+2

Don Dahm $22.00 $82.0030+3 $60.00$40.00 $116.00 34 -14T15 +46 Ray Kindernay 38+2 $76.00

Herman Roebke $23.00 $83.0034+4 $60.00$40.00 $116.00 33 -12T15 +46 Frank Marack Jr 38+1 $76.00

Amanda Finder $24.00 $84.00$42.00 $120.00 32 -2$78.00 3214 +49 Don Koenig

Laurie Patton13 +53 Manoo Subin 56

56+6

+7 $25.00 $86.00

David Gallwitz $65.6044+1 $65.60

30 $61.00

$25.00

-26

5 492 Andy Heroff $33.00 T11 471

$77.0010 +54

8 +65 Tom Bowers 27+7

$130.00 T26 +219 +70 Lee LeClaire 43+6 $83.00 $47.00

Jack Lippert $29.50 $95.0031+2 $65.50$48.00 $132.00 T26 +218 +75 Neil Hulvey 36+1 $84.00

Earmon Taylor $31.00 $98.0036+5 $67.00$85.00 25 +287 +76 Gary Lugauer 32+5 $85.00

Leroy Walker Jr $32.00 $100.0042+2 $68.00******* 24 +296 +91 Willie Rios 48+6

$105.00-12 Tony Sokolowski $35.00

REG PRZ MEGA TOT PRIZE PLACE

7 +66 Harvey Berry $80.00 18

3 615

9 482
511 Rick Hansen

Anthony Calarco $50.001 672 Sal Suarez $157.00

$27.00

Entries

3 503 Lee LeClaire $69.00

Ed Mathisen $230.00
2

$28.50
SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

$25.00
$12.00

*******

S A T U R D A Y   S W E E P E R S

MEGASCORE

Sal Suarez
T7

Gary Lugauer

Anthony Calarco

Total Prize Fund

13 Entries

486

$79.00

PRIZE

$0.00
Total Prize Fund $286.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland

PLACE

$22.00

SCOREPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE BOWLER

$286.00

$648.00

486 Yvette Espiritu

Added By ABT Chicagoland
54

T7$115.00

$673.00

$28.50

HANDICAP "BEST 2"

TOT PRIZE

*******

*******

PLACE PLACESCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 512

C L A S S I C   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S
SEMIFINALIST

Lisa Partynski

Bob Switzer+37

T21 +37

+39

*******

PLACEMEGA TOT PRIZE

19

T21

20

Roy Franklin

Katha Phadongpun

59+13

+96

2 +108

4

Joe Johnson

PLACE

1

SEMIFINALIST

Yvette Espiritu

+95

3

+129

SCORE

$37.00

$36.00

$105.00$34.50

+41 Gene Surmo

$33.00 $102.00

$34.50 $105.00

Andy Heroff

Vince Mayweather

$110.00

$108.00

M A S T E R S   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S

23 +30

PLACE SCORE SEMIFINALIST HDCP TOT PRIZEHDCP REG PRZ

1 +130 Dave Palojarvi Jr 16 ******* 12 +33 Willie Rios Jr $41.00 $116.0027+1 $75.00

2 +114 Steve Greenspan 8 ******* 13 +30 Mel Apilado $40.00 $114.0027+2 $74.00

3 +111 John Sypniewski 22+1 ******* 14 +11 Rick Hansen $39.00 $112.0028+1 $73.00

4 +106 Terrance Leonard 28+4 ******* 15 +4 Jim Peach $38.00 $110.0016 $72.00

5 +96 Darryl Purdy 28 *******

*******

16

6 +72 Jerry Goldman 26+1 -11 Mike Martenson Sr $36.00

$108.0028+2 $71.00+3 Mike Kilgore $37.00

17

$45.00 $124.00 19

21

$42.00 $118.00

$106.0016 $70.00

$104.0020+3 $70.00 $34.00

4 493 John Sypniewski $36.00 10 474 Mike Maize $26.00

10 +68 Peg George 32 $82.00 $82.00 28 +9 Nancy Castrogiovanni $28.00 $92.0041+2 $64.00

11 +58 Jerry Novak 46+4 $81.00 $45.00 $126.00 T29 +8 Elaine Weaver $26.50 $89.0058+2 $62.50

12 +56 Joe Gorro 36+2 $80.00 $44.00 $124.00 T29 +8 James Sistrunk $26.50 $89.0033 $62.50

6 487 Ray Braceros $30.00 T11 471 Melanie Woodworth $25.00
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19 478 Coleman Evans $27.00T8 491 Tom Bowers $44.50

2 690 Steve Greenspan $98.00

3 657 Jim Peach $58.001 693 Dave Palojarvi Jr $196.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $352.00

16 Entries $22.00 $352.00

18 479 Peg George $28.007 492 Gio DeLeon $49.00

17 480 Roy Franklin $29.00T5 497 Jim Peach $53.50

16 481 Ray Kindernay $30.00T5 497 Joe Johnson $53.50

T14 482 Lee LeClaire $31.50T3 503 Yvette Espiritu $78.50

T14 482 Lisa Partynski $31.50T3 503 Frank Marack Jr $78.50

13 483 Darryl Purdy $33.002 510 Terrance Leonard $158.00

T11 485 Joe Johnson $35.501 523 Dave Palojarvi Jr $316.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $1,248.00

S U N D A Y   S W E E P E R S
HANDICAP "BEST 2"

104 Entries $12.00 $1,248.00

T8 491 Nancy Castrogiovanni $44.50 T20 477 Amanda Finder $25.50

10 487 Peg George $40.00 T20 477 Leroy Walker Jr $25.50

T11 485 Tom Bowers $35.50


